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2017 MAFCA Literary Award Winners 
Jan/Feb 2018 (62–5) p 12 
 
2017 MAFCA Newsletter, Website, Service Award Winners 
Jan/Feb 2018 (62–5) p 13 
 
Abbott, Cindy 
“Bubba and Me” May/Jun 2017 (62–1) photos p 24–25 
 
Amato, Brian 
“Kwik Poly: A Really Neat Product with Hundreds of Uses” May/Jun 2017 (62–1) photos p 16–18 
 
Beyers, George 
“Maintaining Your Car Cover” Tiny Tips Jan/Feb 2018 (62–5) p 57 
 
Biggs, Angus and Beverly 
“New Zealand Model A Ford Club National Meet, ‘Dare to be Deco’ Christchurch to Napier” Jul/Aug 2017 (62–2) photos p 24–26 
 
Bolts 
“Too Long” (Tom Endy) Mar/Apr 2018 (62–6) photos p 12–13 
 
Book Review 
“Model A Ford Troubleshooting & Diagnostics by Les Andrews” (Garth Shreading) Jul/Aug 2017 (62–2) p 14–16 
 
Brust, Ken 
“Tour of the Elephants” Jan/Feb 2018 (62–5) photos p 24–25 
 
Carburetor 
“A Guide to Zenith Carburetors Part 2 The 1928 Zenith Carburetors” (Steve Schmauch) photos May/Jun 2017 (62–1) p 8–9 
“A Guide to Zenith Carburetors Part 3 The 1929 Zenith Carburetors” (Steve Schmauch) photos Jul/Aug (62–2) p 8–11  
“A Guide to Zenith Carburetors Part 4 The 1930 Zenith Carburetors” (Steve Schmauch) photos Sep/Oct 2017 (62–3) p 8–11  
“A Guide to Zenith Carburetors Part 5, The 1931 Zenith Carburetors and Beyond” Nov/Dec 2017 (62–4) photos p 8–14  
 
Chapter Chatter (Column by Chapter Coordinator) 
Jay E. McCord May/Jun 2017 (62–1) p 47 
Jay E. McCord Jul/Aug 2017 (62–2) p 46 
Jay E. McCord Sep/Oct 2017 (62–3) p 46 
Jay E. McCord Nov/Dec 2017 (62–4) p 46 
Jay E. McCord Jan/Feb 2018 (62–5) p 46 
Garth Shreading Mar/Apr 2018 (62–6) p 46 
 
Chapter Directory 
Jul/Aug 2017 (62–2) p 22–23 
 
Chapter News 
Reports and activities from MAFCA chapters in each issue. 
 
Clymer, Gail 
“Myrtlewood A’s Host 2017 Northwest Regional Meet” Nov/Dec 2017 (62–4) photos p 36–37 
 
Coffman, Carl 
“Restoration of My 1929 Tudor” May/Jun 2017 (62–1) p 22–23 
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Cover, Front 
Dr. Neyla Leal Navas’ 1929 Phaeton in Cuba (Jim Spawn) May/Jun 2017 (62–1) 
Charlotte Hartges in Family 4–Wheel-Drive Model A (Christine Smith Hartges) Jul/Aug 2017 (62–2) 
Scene in McCarthy, Alaska (McKinney, Luke) Sep/Oct 2017 (62–3) 
Teton Nat’l Park Scene with Karen Whittlesey’s Model A (Pam Hendricks) Nov/Dec 2017 (62–4) 
Kenan and Rebecca Canales 1931 Coupe (Spawn, Jim) Jan/Feb 2018 (62–5) 
Steve and Caitlin Hebert of McKinney, TX with “Millie,” Their 1928 Leatherback (Sophia Thompson) Mar/Apr 2018 (62–6) 
 
Cover, Back 
Clarence and Gladys Lawson 1929 Pickup (Jim Spawn) May/Jun 2017 (62–1) 
Ken Acedo Model A (Tom Moniz) Jul/Aug 2017 (62–2) 
Yosemite Valley (Jim and Lindy Frey) Sep/Oct 2017 (62–3) 
Seven Model A Aircraft at Brodhea, WI (Nigel Hitchman) Nov/Dec 2017 (62–4) 
Dallas Model A Club Explored Yellowstone, Glacier, and Grand Teton Nat’l Parks (Hendricks, Pam) (62–5) 
Al Blount’s 1931 SW Town Sedan at the Colorado Railroad Museum (Andy Scheer) (62–6) 
 
Dusenbery, Karen 
“2017 MAFCA National Awards Banquet, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma” Jan/Feb 2018 (62–5) photos p14–17 
 
Eckstein, Howard 
“When Spark Plugs Cry Foul” May/Jun 2017 (62–1) photos p 10–14 
“Second Gear Jump” Nov/Dec 2017 (62–4) photos p 18–22 
“Dancing The Double Clutch” Jan/Feb 2018 (62–5) drawings p 20–22 
 
Eason, Harold and Jesse 
“Close Encounters of the “A” Kind: A myriad of mysterious motoring maladies on the Wyoming Loop Tour” Mar/Apr 2018  

(62-xx) photos p 14–19 
 
Endy, Tom 
Letter to the Model A Ford Youth Restoration Program Sep/Oct 2017 (62–xx)  photo p 16 
“Too Long” Mar/Apr 2018 (62–6) photos p 12–13 
 
Electrical System 
“About the Electrical System: Cut-Out Operation” (Ray Mahoney) Mar/Apr 2018 (62–6) drawings p 31 
 
En Vogue (Fashion Column) 
Lynette Marcione May/Jun 2017 (62–1) p 38–39 
Lynette Marcione Jul/Aug 2017 (62–2) p 38–39 
Lynette Marcione Sep/Oct 2017 (62–3) p 38–39 
Lynette Marcione Nov/Dec 2017 (62–4) p 38–39 
Lynette Marcione Jan/Feb 2018 (62–5) p 38–39 
Lynette Marcione Mar/Apr 2018 (62–6) p 38–39 
 
Era Fashion Update 
“MAFCA Era Fashion Committee Update” (Peggy Gill) May/Jun 2017 photo p 44 
“MAFCA Era Fashion Committee Update (Peggy Gill) Jul/Aug 2017 (62–2) p 44 
“MAFCA Era Fashion Committee Update” (Peggy Gill) Sep/Oct 2017 (62–3) p 44 
“MAFCA Era Fashion Committee Update” (Peggy Gill) Nov/Dec 2017 (62–4) p 44 
“MAFCA Era Fashion Committee Update” (Peggy Gill) Jan/Feb 2018 (62–5) p 44 
“MAFCA Era Fashion Committee Update” (Peggy Gill) Mar/Apr 2018 (62–6) p 44 
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Events 
2018 National Convention “Your Invitation From Northern California Regional Group (1)” photos Jul/Aug 2017 (62–2) p 32–33 
2018 National Convention “Your Invitation From Northern California Regional Group (2)” photos Sep/Oct 2017 (62–3) p 30–33 
“New Zealand Model A Ford Club National Meet, ‘Dare to be Deco’ Christchurch to Napier” (Bruce Miles, Angus and Beverly 

Biggs) Jul/Aug 2017 (62–2) photos p 24–26 
“Myrtlewood A’s Host 2017 Northwest Regional Meet” (Gail Clymer & Debbie Sargent) Nov/Dec 2017 (62–4) photos p 36–37 
“2017 MAFCA National Awards Banquet, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma” (Karen Dusenbery) Jan/Feb 2018 (62–5) photos p14–17 
“2017 MAFCA National Tour: California’s Shores to the Golden Gate” (Alex Janke) Jan/Feb 2018 (62–5) photos p 26–27 
“Aces and A’s: 2018 MAFCA National Convention” Mar/Apr 2018 (62–6) photo p 9 
 
Future MAFCA Events 
Board of Directors Meeting Dates, National and Regional 
Event Dates Located in each issue of each volume p 7 
 
Gill, Peggy 
“MAFCA Era Fashion Committee Update” May/Jun 2017 (62–1) photo p 44 
“MAFCA Era Fashion Committee Update Jul/Aug 2017 (62–2) p 44 
“MAFCA Era Fashion Committee Update” Sep/Oct 2017 (62–3) p 44 
“What’s Wrong With Having Fun?” Nov/Dec 2107 (62–4) photos p 16–17 
 
Grady, Bob 
Tiny Tips “Changing your Transmission by Yourself ” Mar/Apr 2018 (62–6) p 57 
 
Guenther, Theresa 
“Traveling the Jefferson Highway” Mar/Apr 2018 (62–6) photos p 34–37 
 
Harwell, Dennis 
Tiny Tips “Keep Brake Linings Clean” Nov/Dec 2017 (62–4) p 67 
 
Hendricks, Pam 
“Adventures of Grand Teton, Yellowstone, and Glacier National Parks” Jan/Feb 2018 (62–5) photos p 36–37 
 
Hess, Bob 
“Vehicle Judging at the MAFCA 2018 National Convention, Sparks–Reno, NV” Mar/Apr 2018 (62-xx) p 41 
 
Huenink, Dave & Linda 
“Model A Club of America–Wisconsin Chapter 60th Anniversary” May/Jun 2017 (62–1) photos p 20 
 
Ironside, Leo 
“MAFFI Model A Day 2017” Nov/Dec 2017 (62–4) photos p 28–29 
 
Janke, Alex 
“Building for Sixty Years, In Due Time” Jul/Aug 2017 (62–2) p 36 
“Helping Kids Become Interested in the Model A Hobby” Sep/Oct 2017 (62–3) photos p 24 
“2017 MAFCA National Tour – California’s Shores to the Golden Gate” Jan/Feb 2018 (62–5) photos p 26–27 
 
Kestenbaum, Seth 
“The Tappan Zee Bridge” Jan/Feb 2018 (62–5) photos p 34–35 
 
Kling, Norman 
“Restore the Wood In Your Model A” Sep/Oct 2017 (62–3) p 17 
 
Lambert, Pat 
“Broken Stud Removal” (Tiny Tips) Sep/Oct 2017 (62–3) p 57 
 
Leder, Mike 
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“Great Northern Tour 2017” Mar/Apr 2018 (62–6) photos p 22–25  
 
“Letter from the Editor” 
Spawn, Jim Jan/Feb 2018 (62-5)  p 7 
 
“Letters to the Editor” 
Located in each issue of each volume p 7 
 
Lewis, Steve & Deb 
“Model A Club of America–Wisconsin Chapter 60th Anniversary” May/Jun 2017 (62–1) photos p 20 
 
Mahoney, Ray 
“About the Electrical System: Cut-Out Operation” Mar/Apr 2018 (62–6) drawings p 31 
 
MAFCA Calendar 
Upcoming Events, appearing in each issue 62–1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6; p 6 
 
MAFCA Financial Statement 
Statement of Activities and Changes in Net Assets for the Year Ended June 30, 2017 (Alex Janke) Jan/Feb 2018 (62–5) p 23 
 
MAFCA Membership Longevity 
Nov/Dec 2017 (62–4) p 23–25 
 
MAFCA History 
“15 Years Ago, 25 Years Ago, 35 Years Ago, 45 Years Ago” By John and Nancy Firth, appearing in each issue 62–1, 2, 3, 4, 5; p 2 
“MAFCA History” (Andy Scheer) Jan/Feb 2018 (62–6) p 2 
 
MAFFI – Model A Ford Foundation, Inc. 
“Inside Model A Ford Museum” (Jim Thomas) May/Jun 2017 (62–1) photos p 45 
“Inside Model A Ford Museum” (Jim Thomas) Jul/Aug 2017 (62–2) photos p 45 
“Inside Model A Ford Museum” (Jim Thomas) Sep/Oct 2017 (62-3) photos p 45 
“Inside Model A Ford Museum” (Jim Thomas) Nov/Dec 2017 (62–4) photos p 45 
“Inside Model A Ford Museum” (Jim Thomas) Jan/Feb 2018 (62–5) p 45 
“Inside Model A Ford Museum” (Jim Thomas) Mar/Apr 2018 (62–6) p 45 
 
Matteson, Bill 
“I’ve Been Thinking” May/Jun 2017 (62–1) photos p 15 
 
McNessor, Mike 
“1929 Worthington Lawn Tractor” Mar/Apr 2018 (62–6) photos p 30–32 
 
Membership Moment 
Jay E. McCord Jan/Feb 2018 (62–5) p 46 
Jay E. McCord Mar/Apr 2018 (62–6) p 37 
 
McArthur, David K. 
“My Very First Model A” May/Jun 2017 (62–1) p 27 
 
Miles, Bruce 
“New Zealand Model A Ford Club National Meet, ‘Dare to be Deco’ Christchurch to Napier” Jul/Aug 2017 (62–2) photos p 24–26 
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Model A Adventures and Stories 
“A Town That Time Forgot: McCarthy, Alaska (Curly Packer) Sep/Oct 2017 (62–3) photos p 18–23 
“Adventures of Grand Teton, Yellowstone, and Glacier National Parks” (Pam Hendricks) Jan/Feb 2018 (62–5) photos p 36–37 
“Almost Correct: Stops on the Twenty Millionth Ford Tour – 1931” (Jim Spawn) Sep/Oct 2017 (62–3) photos p 26–27 
“Bubba and Me” (Cindy Abbott) May/Jun 2017 (62–1) photos p 24–25 
“Close Encounters of the ‘A’ Kind: A myriad of mysterious motoring maladies on the Wyoming Loop Tour” (Jesse and Harold 

Eason) Mar/Apr 2018 photos p 14–19 
“Cooking with Gas(oline) (Brian Martin) May/Jun 2017 (62–1) photos p 19 
“Cuba: Yesterday and Today” (Jim Spawn) May/Jun 2017 (62–1) p 28–36 
“Getting to Know the Prairie A’s Antique Ford Club” (John Pratt) Nov/Dec 2017 (62–4) photos p 30–31 
“Great Northern Tour 2017” (Mike Leder) Mar/Apr 2018 (62–6) photos p 22–25 
“I’ve Been Thinking” (Bill Matteson) May/Jun 2017 (62–1) photos p 15 
“MAFFI Model A Day 2017” (Lou Ironside) Nov/Dec 2017 (62–4) photos p 28–29 
“Man What a Ride!” (Jim Spawn) Jan/Feb 2018 (62–5) photos p 8–9 
“Model A Club of America–Wisconsin Chapter 60th Anniversary” (Dave & Linda Huenink, Steve & Deb Lewis) May/Jun 2017  

(62–1) photos p 20 
“My Town Sedan’s Saga: From a club project, to a door prize, to my neighbor’s friend, to me” (Paul Scherer) Mar/Apr 2018  

(62–6) photos p 20–21 
“My Very First Model A” (David K. McArthur) May/Jun 2017 (62–1) p 27 
“North to Alaska: Meet our Northern most Model A’ers – Alaskan A’s” (Jim Spawn) Jul/Aug 2017 (62–2) p 18–19 
“Pietenpol Flight” (Gar Williams) Nov/Dec 2017 (62–4) photos p 32–33 
“Restoration of My 1929 Tudor” (Carl Coffman) May/Jun 2017 (62–1) p 22–23 
“Still in Our Family Since New: 1930 Four Wheel Drive Model A” (Christine (Smith) Hartges) Jul/Aug 2017 (62–2) photos p 28–31  
“The Great Mystery Tour of 2017: Piney Wood Model A Ford Club” (Ed Holtgraver) Jul/Aug 2017 (62–2) photos p 20–21 
“The Restorers Class Comes to Texas” (Garth Shreading) Sep/Oct 2017 (62–3) photos p 28–29 
“The Tappan Zee Bridge” (Seth Kestenbaum) Jan/Feb 2018 (62–5) photos p 34–35 
“Topeka High School Students Receive Education in Car Restoration” (Ray Snook) May/Jun 2017 (62–1) photos p 21 
“Traveling the Jefferson Highway” (Theresa Guenther) Mar/Apr 2018 (62–6) photos p 34–37 
“Why I Drive a Model A Ford” (John Buzard) Sep/Oct 2017 (62–3) photos p 12–14 
 
Model A Ford Youth Scholarship 
“Thank You” Sep/Oct 2017 (62–xx) photos p 36 
 
Obituary 
Davis, Edward A. “Ed” MAFCA President 1984 Nov/Dec 2017 (62–4) p 15 photos 
 
Out & About in Our Model A’s (Photos and captions from MAFCA members) 
May/Jun 2017  (62–1) p 40–41 
Jul/Aug 2017   (62–2) p 40–41 
Sep/Oct 2017  (62–3) p 40–41 
Nov/Dec 2017  (62–4) p 40–41 
Jan/Feb 2018   (62–5) p 40–41 
Mar/Apr 2018  (62–6) p 40 
 
Pratt, John 
“Getting to Know the Prairie A’s Antique Ford Club” Nov/Dec 2017 (62–4) photos p 30–31 
 
Power, Red E. 
“Choke Rod” (Tiny Tips) May/Jun 2017 (62–1) p 57 
 
Product Review 
“Kwik Poly: A Really Neat Product with Hundreds of Uses” (Brian Amato) May/Jun 2017 (62–1) photos p 16–18 
 
Radiator Servicing 
Hot or Not Radiator Servicing: Tanking or Rodding (Keith Collins) Jan/Feb 2018 (62–5) photos p16–17 
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Sargent, Debbie 
“Myrtlewood A’s Host 2017 Northwest Regional Meet” Nov/Dec 2017 (62–4) photos p 36–37 
 
Scheer, Andy 
“Hi, I’m the New Guy” Mar/Apr 2018 (62–6) photos p 8 
“Wayside Gem: Colorado Railroad Museum, Golden, Colorado” Mar/Apr (62–6) photos p 26–28 
“You Can Write for The Restorer” Mar/Apr 2018 (62–6) p 11 
 
Scherer, Paul 
“My Town Sedan’s Saga” Mar/Apr 2018 (62–6) photos p 20 
 
Schmauch, Steve 
“A Guide to Zenith Carburetors Part 2 The 1928 Zenith Carburetors” photos May/Jun 2017 (62–1) p 8–9 
“A Guide to Zenith Carburetors Part 3 The 1929 Zenith Carburetors” photos Jul/Aug 2017 (62–2) p 8–11 
“A Guide to Zenith Carburetors Part 4 The 1930 Zenith Carburetors” photos Sep/Oct 2017 (62–3) p 8–11 
“A Guide to Zenith Carburetors Part 5, The 1931 Zenith Carburetors and Beyond” Nov/Dec 2017 (62–4) photos p 8–14 
 
Shreading, Garth 
“Model A Ford Troubleshooting & Diagnostics by Les Andrews” Jul/Aug 2017 (62–2) p 14–16 
“Announcing MAFCA’s Incoming Directors for 2018–2019” photos Sep/Oct 2017 (62–3) p15 
“The Restorers Class Comes to Texas” Sep/Oct 2017 (62–3) photos p 28–29 
 
Smith, Ph.D., Wilbert 
“Pasadena High School Model A Ford Club Seeks Donations with a Big Prize” Nov/Dec 2017 (62–4) photos p 26–27 
“Pasadena High School Model A Ford Club Says their Project Car is Ready for a New Home!” Jan/Feb 2018 (62-5) photos p 29 
 
Snook, Ray 
“Topeka High School Students Receive Education in Car Restoration” May/Jun 2017 (62–1) photos p 21 
 
Sondenaa, Lynn 
“Original Points vs. Modern Points: How to Improve Modern Points” Jan/Feb 2018 (62–5) photos p 10–12 
“Protecting the Transmission” (Tiny Tips) Jul/Aug 2017 (62–2) p 57 
 
Spark Plugs 
“When Spark Plugs Cry Foul” (Howard Eckstein) May/Jun 2017 (62–1) photos p 10–14 
 
Spawn, Jim 
“Almost Correct: Stops on the Twenty Millionth Ford Tour 1931” Sep/Oct 2017 (62–3) photos p 26–27 
“Cuba: Yesterday and Today” May/Jun 2017 (62–1) p 28–36  
“Ivan’s Legacy” Jan/Feb 2018 (62–5) photos p 31–33 
“North to Alaska: Meet our Northern most Model A’ers – Alaskan A’s” Jul/Aug 2017 (62–2) p 18–19 
 
Steering Column (Column written by the club president) 
Happy Begg May/Jun 2017  (62–1) p 3 
Happy Begg Jul/Aug 2017  (62–2) p 3 
Happy Begg Sep/Oct 2017  (62–3) p 3 
Happy Begg Nov/Dec 2017  (62–4) p 3 
Doug Linden Jan/Feb 2018  (62–5) p 3 
Doug Linden Mar/Apr 2018  (62–6) p 3 
 
Technical Q & A (Column written by technical director) 
Jim Cannon May/Jun 2017  (62–1) p 4–5 
Jim Cannon Jul/Aug 2017  (62–2) p 4–5 
Jim Cannon Sep/Oct 2017  (62–3) p 4–5 
Jim Cannon Nov/Dec 2017  (62–4) p 4–5 
Jim Cannon Jan/Feb 2018  (62–5) p 4–5 
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Jim Cannon Mar/Apr 2018 (62–6) p 4–5 
 
The Restorer 
“Statement of Ownership, Management, Circulation” Nov/Dec 2017 (62–4) p 54 
 
Thomas, Jim 
“Inside Model A Ford Museum” May/Jun 2017 (62–1) photos p 45 
“Inside Model A Ford Museum” Jul/Aug 2017   (62–2) photos p 45 
“Inside Model A Ford Museum” Sep/Oct 2017   (62–3) photos p 45 
“Inside Model A Ford Museum” Nov/Dec 2017 (62–4) photos p 45 
 
Tiny Tips (Helpful tips written by MAFCA members) 
“Broken Stud Removal” (Pat Lambert) Sep/Oct 2017 (62–3) p 57 
“Changing your Transmission by Yourself ” (Bob Grady) Mar/Apr 2018 (62–6) p 57 
“Choke Rod” (Red E. Power) May/Jun 2017 (62–1) p 57 
“Keep Brake Linings Clean” (Dennis Harwell) Nov/Dec 2017 (62–4) p 67 
“Maintaining Your Car Cover” (George Beyers) Jan/Feb 2018 (62–5) p 57  
“Protecting the Transmission” (Lynn Sondenaa) Jul/Aug 2017 (62–2) p 57 
 
Vehicle Judging 
“Vehicle Judging at the MAFCA 2018 National Convention, Sparks-Reno, NV” (Bob Hess, Chief Vehicle Judge)  

Mar/Apr 2018 (62–6) p 41 
 
Williams, Gar 
“Pietenpol Flight” Nov/Dec 2017 (62–4) photos p 32–33	
	
	


